CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION OF THE CORAL GABLES PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD REQUESTING THAT THE CITY COMMISSION HAVE A PERMANENT OR QUASI-PERMANENT STAFF MEMBER OR PARK SERVICE ATTENDANT BE DEDICATED SPECIFICALLY TO SALVADORE PARK DURING PEAK HOURS OF USAGE

WHEREAS, at the July 14th, 2022 Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board ("Board") meeting, the Board discussed the increasing popularity of the recently renovated Salvadore Park; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has proposed to include a dog area at Salvadore Park; and

WHEREAS, the Board believes with additional staffing at Salvadore Park on a permanent/quasi-permanent basis will allow for better maintenance and security within the park space which would improve the overall quality of life and resident experience;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The Coral Gables Parks and Recreation Advisory Board urges the City Commission to have a permanent or quasi-permanent staff member or Park Service Attendant be dedicated to Salvadore Park during peak hours of usage.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST 2022.

APPROVED BY THE PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD (Passed unanimously)